

Title: Valor Symbol: Valor No: ISIN: Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited TQF16 32766686 CH0327226863

14 April 2020

CREDIT RATINGS UPDATE

Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited (**Transurban Queensland**) announces that S&P Global Ratings (**S&P**) has affirmed the rating for Transurban Queensland at 'BBB'.

In affirming the 'BBB' rating, S&P revised their rating outlook from 'Stable' to 'Negative' reflecting their revised rating outlook for Transurban Finance Company Pty Limited (**Transurban Finance**).

Attached is an announcement made by Transurban Group (ASX: TCL) in relation to the revised rating outlook by S&P for Transurban Finance.

Transurban Queensland has notes listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

Notices by Transurban Queensland to the SIX Swiss Exchange are also available at the following website: www.transurban.com/tqfinstatements

Investor enquiries Tess Palmer Head of Investor Relations +61 458 231 983 **Media enquiries** Sarah Chapman Manager, Media and Communications +61 400 841 898

Classification

Public

Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited ABN 16 169 093 850 corporate@transurban.com www.transurban.com

Transurban

Level 31 Tower Five, Collins Square 727 Collins Street Docklands Victoria 3008 Australia Telephone +613 8656 8900 Facsimile +613 8656 8585





8 April 2020

TRANSURBAN FINANCE COMPANY CREDIT RATINGS UPDATE

Further to Fitch Ratings affirming the 'A-' rating for Transurban Finance Company Pty Limited (**TFC**) on 3 April 2020, Moody's Investors Service (**Moody's**) has affirmed the rating for TFC at 'Baa1' and S&P Global Ratings (**S&P**) has affirmed the rating for TFC at 'BBB+'.

In affirming the 'Baa1' rating, Moody's also affirmed its Stable rating outlook. S&P, in affirming the 'BBB+' rating, revised their rating outlook from 'Stable' to 'Negative', noting that the company had managed its liquidity position well and has protected itself against possible liquidity challenges from COVID-19.

Investor enquiries Tess Palmer Head of Investor Relations +61 458 231 983 **Media enquiries** Sarah Chapman Manager, Media and Communications +61 400 841 898

This announcement is authorised by Transurban CEO, Scott Charlton.

Classification

Public

Transurban Group

Transurban International Limited ABN 90 121 746 825 Transurban Holdings Limited ABN 86 098 143 429 Transurban Holding Trust ABN 30 169 362 255 ARSN 098 807 419 corporate@transurban.com www.transurban.com

Level 31 Tower Five, Collins Square 727 Collins Street Docklands Victoria 3008 Australia Telephone + 613 8656 8900 Facsimile +613 9649 7380